

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6446 OF 2025

Nitco Paints Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioners
Versus
Union of India ...Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Rastogi a/w Pooja Rastogi, Meenal Songire & Aarya More for
Petitioner.

Mr. Jitendra Mishra a/w Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 20th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

The proceedings are e-filed. Let the Registry load the system on the
dashboard, as we find that the petition cannot be accessed.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)