

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6446 OF 2025

Nitco Paints Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Pankti Shah i/b E. J. Law LLP for Petitioner.

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Ashutosh Mishra for Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 15 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the Vakalatnama. At her request stand over to **10 June 2026**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)